



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 25/2025, I.A. 13397/2025 & I.A. 13398/2025
HARPAL SINGH GULATIAppellant
Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain,
Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Ms. Manani
Sidhu & Ms. Nandani Biswas,
Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKSRespondent
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

1. The present appeal has been filed challenging the order dated 20th February, 2025, passed by the Trade Marks Registry, whereby the trademark application filed on behalf of the appellant has been rejected.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC on behalf of the respondent.
4. Let a complete set of the appeal paper-book be supplied to counsel for the respondent.
5. Reply/ Written submissions be filed within six (6) weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder/ Written submissions thereto, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.



7. List for hearing on 27th October, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 26, 2025/at