



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 25/2025
HARPAL SINGH GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocate
for R-1
Ms. Stuti Wason (VC),
Ms. Gaurika Chawla, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

1. Appellant is yet to file the amended memo, as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 who has been impleaded subsequently submits that she cannot file the reply so long as the amended memo is not on record. Complete paper book however has been received by counsel for respondent no. 2. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within a week under intimation to ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 04.02.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2025/sk