



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 25/2025**
HARPAL SINGH GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
04.02.2026

%

1. Amended memo of parties is on record. However, no reply has been filed by respondent no. 2.
2. Written submissions on behalf of respondent no. 1 are on record. Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that written submissions on behalf of the appellant have not been filed since they were awaiting filing of reply on behalf of respondent no. 2.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.02.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 12.02.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/sk