



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 25/2025 & I.A. 13397/2025**

HARPAL SINGH GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Aeshna Raghuwanshi, Advocate.**

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-1.**

Dr. Vipin Wason, Ms. Stuti Wason and Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

List for hearing on 11.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 20, 2026/RW